appointment of Mr. Hradayesh Kumar Dixit (DIN:03146320), Director of the Company whose office 

is not liable to determine by retirement by rotation , for a period of 3 (Three) years w.e.f. 05th   Day of 

July, 2025  and payment of remuneration not exceeding of Rs. 2,50,000/- (Rupees Two Lacs Fifty 

Thousand only) per month, inclusive of all perquisites linked incentives and other facilities as may be 

agreed to by the Board of Directors of the Company. 

RESOLVED FURTHER THAT the Board and Nomination and Remuneration Committee be and are 

hereby authorised to vary, amend, modify and revise from time to time the terms of remuneration

[...]

aspects relating to the Company’s affairs and 
long business experience, the Board of Directors 
is of the opinion that for smooth and efficient 
running of the business, the services of Mr. 
Hradayesh Kumar Dixit should be available to 
the Company. 

e) Remuneration Proposed Rs.2,50,000/- (Rupees Two Lacs Fifty Thousand 
only) . 

f) Comparative remuneration profile 
with respect to industry, size of the 
Company, profile of the position & 
person (in case of expatriates the 
relevant details would be with 
respect to the country of his origin) 

Mr. Hradayesh Kumar Dixit has vast experience

[...]

During the period of his employment, the 
Whole Time Director shall whenever require by the Company undertake such travelling 
in India / abroad as the Board may from time to time direct in connection with or in 
relation to the business of the Company 

5. Salary (p.m.): Rs.1,50,000/- (Rupees One Lacs Fifty Thousand Only) p.m. with power to 

Board to vary from time to time within the limits of schedule V of the Companies Act.  

II. PERQUISITES: 

Mr. Shantanu Dixit (DIN: 03146408) as a Whole Time Director will be entitled for following 

perquisites, which shall not be part of the ceiling of remuneration.

[...]

administration, dynamic management skills and 

academic depth. His contribution has led 

optimization of output, outcome and delivery. Under 

his leadership company received many awards and 

successfully organized 1st Auto Show of Madhya 

Pradesh 

e.  Remuneration proposed Rs.1,50,000/- (Rupees One Lacs Fifty Thousand only)  

f. Comparative remuneration 
profile with respect to industry, 
size of the Company, profile of 
the position & person (in case of 
expatriates the relevant details 
would be with respect to the 
country of his origin) 

Taking into consideration the size of the Company,

[...]

complexity associated with the Secretarial Audit of the Company. 

The terms and conditions of HSPN appointment include a tenure of five years, from financial year 
2025-2026 to 2029-2030. The fixed remuneration for the Secretarial Audit for the year 2025 is set at 
Rs.1,35,000/- (Rupees One Lacs Thirty-Five Thousand only), plus applicable taxes and other.  The 
proposed fees are determined based on the scope of work, and the time and expertise required by 
HSPN to conduct the audit effectively. Additional fees for statutory certifications and other 
professional services will be determined separately by the management, in consultation with HSPN,

[...]

time Director  

Name of listed entities from 
which the person has 
resigned in the past three 
years  

Nil Nil Madhya Pradesh Today 

Media Limited. 

Shareholding in the 
Company including 
shareholding as a beneficial 
owner 

20 Equity Shares 
(0.00%) 

12,09,940 
(Twelve Lacs Nine 

Thousand Nine 
Hundred Forty Only) 

(26.49%) 

12,29,960 
(26.93%) 

(Twelve Lacs Twenty-
Nine Thousand Nine 
Hundred Sixty only)